Mountain West Championship

OMNI Tucson National
Tucson, AZ
Catalina Course
Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23

1 Team Scores
T1 Boise State 279 -9
T1 San Diego State 279 -9
3  UNLV 281 -7
4 Colorado State 283 -5
5 New Mexico 288 E
6 Wyoming, U. of 289 +1
7 Utah State Univ. 293 +5
T8 Nevada 296 +8
T8 Fresno State 296 +8
T8 Air Force 296 +8
11 San Jose State 301 +13

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat



Start

Finish

1
T2
T2
T4
T4
T4
T4
T8
T8
T8
T8
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T12
T19
T19
T19
T19
T19
T19
T19
T26
T26
T26
T26
T26
T26
T26
T33
T33
T33
T33
T33
T33
T39
T39
T41
T41
T41
T41

T41

Mountain West Championship

Player

John Oda

Ryan Wallen
Brian Humphreys
Gunn Yang
Andrej Bevins
Tanner Jenson
Donny Hopoi
Trevor Norby

PJ Samiere

Nahum Mendoza Il

Blake Cannon
Harry Hall
Shintaro Ban

A.J. Ott

Colton Yates
Andre Garcia
Jake Staiano
Connor Johnstone
Glenn Workman
Drew McCullough
Russell Takeuchi
Joshua Wu

Kyle Mitsunaga
Sunwoo Choi
Mason Schulze
Justin Kim

Blake Abercrombie

Nick Fuller
Grant Booth
Braxton Miller
Andy Germann
Kevin Velo
Benjamin Tolsma
Sean Carlon
Max Oelfke
Kaleb Gorbahn
Justin Avery
Trevor Clayton
Chase Lansford
Scott Munger

Taylor Montgomery

Gustavo Morantes
Travis Fredborg
Alex Lee

Hayden Eckert

OMNI Tucson National
Tucson, AZ
Catalina Course

Dates: Apr 21

- Apr 23

Team

UNLV
Wyoming, U. of
Boise State

San Diego State
New Mexico
Utah State Univ.
Boise State

San Diego State
San Diego State
San Diego State
Colorado State
UNLV

UNLV

Colorado State
Colorado State
New Mexico
Colorado State
Boise State
Wyoming, U. of
Wyoming, U. of
Fresno State
Air Force

Boise State

Air Force

Boise State
UNLV

San Diego State
Nevada

Nevada

Utah State Univ.
Air Force

San Jose State
New Mexico
New Mexico
Colorado State
Nevada

Fresno State
Fresno State
Utah State Univ.
San Jose State
UNLV

New Mexico
Nevada

Fresno State

Utah State Univ.

66
67
67
69
69
69
69
70
70
70
70
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
74
74
74
74
74
74
75
75
76
76
76
76

76

Scores

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat



Start

Finish

T41

47
T48
T48
T48
T48
T48

53
T54
T54

Player

Sean Talmadge
Matthew Ashley
Aaron Lickteig
Corey Eddings
John Murdock
Greg Gildea

Eli Rogers
Dane Hankamer
Henrik Sohlberg
Brenden Bone

Mountain West Championship

OMNI Tucson National
Tucson, AZ
Catalina Course
Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23

Team

San Jose State
San Jose State
Wyoming, U. of
Nevada
Wyoming, U. of
Fresno State
Utah State Univ.
Air Force

San Jose State
Air Force

76
77
78
78
78
78
78
79
80
80

Scores

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

+4
+5
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+7
+8
+8



Mountain West Championship

OMNI Tucson National
Tucson, AZ
Catalina Course
Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total
T Boise State 279 279
T2 Brian Humphreys (1) 67 67
T4 Donny Hopoi (3) 69 69
T12 Connor Johnstone (5) 7 71
T19 Mason Schulze (2) 72 72
T19 Kyle Mitsunaga (4) 72 72
T San Diego State 279 279
T4 Gunn Yang (4) 69 69
T8 Nahum Mendoza IlI (1) 70 70
T8 PJ Samiere (2) 70 70
T8 Trevor Norby (5) 70 70
T26 Blake Abercrombie (3) 73 73
3 UNLV 281 281
1 John Oda (1) 66 66
T12 Shintaro Ban (2) 71 71
T12 Harry Hall (3) 71 71
T26 Justin Kim (4) 73 73
T41 Taylor Montgomery (5) 76 76
4 Colorado State 283 283
T8 Blake Cannon (2) 70 70
T12 Jake Staiano (1) 71 71
T12 Colton Yates (3) 7 71
T12 AJ. Ott (5) 71 71
T33 Max Oelfke (4) 74 74
5 New Mexico 288 288
T4 Andrej Bevins (1) 69 69
T12 Andre Garcia (2) 71 71
T33 Sean Carlon (4) 74 74
T33 Benjamin Tolsma (5) 74 74
T41 Gustavo Morantes (3) 76 76
6 Wyoming, U. of 289 289
T2 Ryan Wallen (1) 67 67
T19 Drew McCullough (2) 72 72
T19 Glenn Workman (3) 72 72
T48 John Murdock (4) 78 78
T48 Aaron Lickteig (5) 78 78
7 Utah State Univ. 293 293
T4 Tanner Jenson (3) 69 69
T26 Braxton Miller (2) 73 73
T39 Chase Lansford (5) 75 75
T41 Hayden Eckert (1) 76 76
T48 Eli Rogers (4) 78 78
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total
T8 Fresno State 296 296
T19 Russell Takeuchi (4) 72 72
T33 Trevor Clayton (1) 74 74
T33 Justin Avery (3) 74 74
T41 Alex Lee (2) 76 76
T48 Greg Gildea (5) 78 78
T8 Nevada 296 296
T26 Grant Booth (1) 73 73
T26 Nick Fuller (3) 73 73
T33 Kaleb Gorbahn (4) 74 74
T41 Travis Fredborg (2) 76 76
T48 Corey Eddings (5) 78 78
T8 Air Force 296 296
T19 Sunwoo Choi (2) 72 72
T19 Joshua Wu (5) 72 72
T26 Andy Germann (4) 73 73
53 Dane Hankamer (3) 79 79
T54 Brenden Bone (1) 80 80
1 San Jose State 301 301
T26 Kevin Velo (1) 73 73
T39 Scott Munger (2) 75 75
T41 Sean Talmadge (3) 76 76
47 Matthew Ashley (5) 77 77
T54 Henrik Sohlberg (4) 80 80
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Mountain West Championship

OMNI Tucson National
Tucson, AZ
Catalina Course
Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par S Scoring

R. Wallen Wyoming 250 -2 D. Hopoi Boise St. 3.70 -3 J. Wu Air Force 400 -4

J. Oda UNLV 250 -2 B. Humphreys  Boise St. 3.80 -2 K. Velo SJSU 425 -3

P. Samiere SDSU 275 -1 N. Mendoza Il SDSU 3.80 -2 G. Yang SDSU 425 -3

A. Bevins New Mexico 2.75 -1 T. Jenson Utah State 390 A1 H. Hall UNLV 425 -3

A. Germann Air Force 275 -1 P. Samiere SDSU 390 -1 S. Talmadge SJSuU 425 -3

K. Gorbahn Nevada 3.00 E B. Cannon Colo St 3.90 -1 B. Humphreys Boise St. 425 -3

G. Yang SDSU 3.00 E J. Staiano Colo St 390 -1 J. Kim UNLV 425 -3

A. Ott Colo St 3.00 E J. Oda UNLV 390 A1 C. Johnstone Boise St. 425 -3

T. Fredborg Nevada 3.00 E A. Ott Colo St 390 -1 J. Avery Fresno St. 425 -3

H. Hall UNLV 3.00 E T. Norby SDSU 3.90 -1 D. McCullough  Wyoming 425 -3

M. Schulze Boise St. 3.00 E T. Clayton Fresno St. 400 E S. Ban UNLV 425 -3

B. Humphreys Boise St. 3.00 E S. Carlon New Mexico 4.00 E J. Oda UNLV 425 -3

R. Takeuchi Fresno St. 3.00 E G. Yang SDSU 400 E T. Montgomery UNLV 425 -3

A. Garcia New Mexico 3.00 E J. Kim UNLV 400 E R. Wallen Wyoming 425 -3

K. Mitsunaga  Boise St. 3.00 E N. Fuller Nevada 400 E S. Choi Air Force 450 -2

M. Oelfke Colo St 3.00 E A. Garcia New Mexico 4.00 E R. Takeuchi Fresno St. 450 -2

S. Choi Air Force 3.00 E A. Bevins New Mexico 4.00 E A. Bevins New Mexico 4.50 -2

A. Lickteig Wyoming 3.00 E C. Yates Colo St 400 E N. Mendoza Il SDSU 450 -2

T. Jenson Utah State  3.00 E R. Wallen Wyoming 400 E K. Mitsunaga Boise St. 450 -2

G. Booth Nevada 3.00 E D. Hankamer Air Force 410 +1 C. Yates Colo St 450 -2

B. Tolsma New Mexico 3.00 E G. Morantes New Mexico 4.10 +1 B. Cannon Colo St 450 -2

G. Workman ~ Wyoming 3.00 E B. Abercrombie SDSU 410 +1 C. Eddings Nevada 450 -2

Eagles Birdies Pars

C. Yates Colo St 1 |J.Oda UNLV 9 M. Schulze Boise St. 16
D. McCullough Wyoming 1 |P. Samiere SDSU 7 |A.Ott Colo St 15
J. Avery Fresno St. 1 |R. Wallen Wyoming 7 |J. Staiano Colo St 15
B. Miller Utah State 1 |G.Yang SDSU 6 |T.Jenson Utah State 15
G. Yang SDSU 1 |T. Norby SDSU 5 |B. Cannon Colo St 14
J. Wu Air Force 1 |D. Hopoi Boise St. 5 |M. Oelfke Colo St 14
J. Kim UNLV 1 |M. Ashley SJSuU 5 |R. Takeuchi Fresno St. 14
C. Lansford Utah State 1 |S.Ban UNLV 5 |A. Bevins New Mexico 13
B. Humphreys Boise St. 1 |G. Booth Nevada 4 |C. Yates Colo St 13
S. Choi Air Force 4 |N. Fuller Nevada 13
K. Mitsunaga Boise St. 4 |G. Workman Wyoming 13
A. Bevins New Mexico 4 |C. Johnstone Boise St. 13
A. Garcia New Mexico 4 |T. Fredborg Nevada 13
N. Mendoza IlI SDSU 4 |J. Murdock Wyoming 12
J. Wu Air Force 4 |H. Hall UNLV 12
H. Hall UNLV 4 |A. Germann Air Force 12
T. Clayton Fresno St. 4 |K. Gorbahn Nevada 12
B. Humphreys Boise St. 4 |B. Humphreys Boise St. 12
S. Talmadge SJSU 3 |G. Gildea Fresno St. 12
S. Carlon New Mexico 3 |B. Tolsma New Mexico 12
B. Miller Utah State 3 |N. Mendoza Il SDSU 12
K. Gorbahn Nevada 3 |T. Montgomery UNLV 12
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Mountain West Championship
OMNI Tucson National
Tucson, AZ
Catalina Course
Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23

Average score per round

1 Catalina Course 73.16 55

Total Average Scores
Catalina Course 73.16 55

OMNI Tucson National: Catalina Course

double _ double average

ar
1 4| 3905 12 | 36 6 1 18 4] 470 +0.71
+0.
2| 5[ 535 4 2130 [ 0.47
o 4| 436 +0.31
4 7 12 | 37 1
3 375 3 5 12 3| 183 +0.24
4 3| 170 1 6| 36 10 2 =T 2T 702 022
5| 4| 398 10 | 36 7 2 11| 4| 430 +0.20
6| 4| 425 7| 41 6 1 16| 4| 428 +0.15
71 3| 247 1 29 23 2 4 3| 170 +0.11
8| 5| 587 1 18 | 34 1 1 141 4] 404 +0.09
17 1 +0.07
9| 4| 436 2| 36 15 2 3| 186 00
5] 4| 398 +0.02
10| 5| 511 3[ 25 20 5 2
6| 4| 425 +0.02
11| 4| 430 3| 40 10 2 =T 51 610 04
12 3 183 8| 30 13 4 1 4 395 -0.07
13| 4| 404 4 39 9 2 1 3| 4| 375 -0.09
14| 4| 404 10 | 31 13 1 8| 5| 587 -0.31
15 [ 5 [ 610 13 [ 32 9 1 10 5| 511 -0.40
2 s 535 -0.53
16| 4| 428 5| 38 11 1
17| 3| 186 4 43 8
18 | 4 | 470 3| 24 16 11 1

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat


http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11292&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

Mountain West Championship

OMNI Tucson National

Catalina Course
Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23

Round 1

average
relative to par

hole par yards

18| 4| 470 +0.71
7| 3| 247 +0.47
9| 4| 436 +0.31
12| 3| 183 +0.24
13| 4| 404 +0.22
111 4| 430 +0.20
16| 4| 428 +0.15
41 3] 170 +0.11
141 4| 404 +0.09
17| 3| 186 +0.07
5| 4| 398 +0.02
6| 4| 425 +0.02
15| 5| 610 -0.04
1 4| 395 -0.07
3| 4| 375 -0.09
8| 5| 587 -0.31
10| 5| 51 -0.40
2| 5| 535 -0.53
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Mountain West Championship

OMNI Tucson National

Catalina Course
Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23

S
eagle

1 4 395 12 | 36 6 1
2 5 535 4 21| 30
3 4 375 12 | 37 5 1
4 3 170 1 6| 36 10 2
5 4 398 10 | 36 7 2
6 4 | 425 7 M 6 1
7 3 247 11 29 23 2
8 5 587 1 18 | 34 1 1
9 4 | 436 2| 36 15 2
10 5 511 3 25 | 20 5 2
11 4 | 430 3| 40 10 2
12 3 183 8 30 13 4
13 4 | 404 4 39 9 2 1
14 4 | 404 10 | 31 13 1
15 5 610 13 | 32 9 1
16 4 | 428 5| 38 1" 1
17 3 186 4| 43 8
18 4 | 470 3| 24 16 11 1
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